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CASE NUMBER: HRTI-6894G5F4-144K-7X4L-24U4-576J465HM598

JUDGMENT

Comes now, a Judgment and Order from The Human Rights Tribunal International,

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal and
published for over 45 days in the newspaper that the Respondent has and continues to commit
violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed multiple violations under the Universal Declaration of
Human Rights on all Thirty (30) Articles of the UDHR, and

WHEREAS, Charged with:

forced association, slavery, attempted exile, gaslighting, international trespass,

confession of Psychological experimentation.

violation of all 30 articles of UDHR assessed value- 22.5 million the Respondent has committed
multiple Human Rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights starting
with Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights; “All human beings are born free
and equal in dignity and rights. They are endowed with reason and conscience and should act
towards one another in a spirit of brotherhood. “

Violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Multiple violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placed the claimant
in harm’s way and is in no way promoting freedom of thought and deeds which would be
considered in the spirit of brotherhood, and
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WHEREAS, Respondent violated the claimant’s rights under Article 2 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to all the rights and freedoms set forth in this Declaration, without
distinction of any kind, such as race, color, sex, language, religion, political or other opinion,
national or social origin, property, birth or other status. Furthermore, no distinction shall be
made on the basis of the political, jurisdictional or international status of the country or
territory to which a person belongs, whether it be independent, trust, non-self-governing or
under any other limitation of sovereignty.”

Violations of Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent violated Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the claimant
in danger and Respondent did knowingly, willfully and intentionally accuse claimant of being a
fraud without any evidence in existence proving the accusations to be true and therefore
inciting political persecution, and in fact, perpetrated a political attack because the Human
Rights violator perpetrated the political persecution that was an attempt to exile an entire
population through slander, extortion and threats of incitement, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 3 of the Universal

Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to life, liberty and security of person.”

Violations of Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent violated Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the clamant
in danger because Respondent written threats of incitement to violence in an attempt to create
rebellion by accusing claimant of being a fraud if compelled performance demands were not
met even though there is no contract between the parties which violates the security of person
even though the un-rebutted claim of The United States of America stands as a claim to the
County’s rightful place among the Nations, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 4 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights; “No one shall be held in slavery or servitude;

Slavery and the slave trade shall be prohibited in all their forms. “

Violations of Article 4 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The attempted enslavement of the claimant through compelled performance where no
contract exists constitutes extortion and the theft of labor which illustrates the disregard the
respondent has for all 30 articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights (as well as the
Law of Nations), and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 5 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to torture or to cruel, inhuman or degrading treatment or
punishment.”
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Violations of Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The claimant has been under constant attack and defending against false statements and
continual attempts at enslavement and uncovering multiple attacks upon the reputation and
the sovereignty of the claimant emanating from Respondent through repeated gaslighting and
psychological experimentation, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 7 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“All are equal before the law and are entitled without any discrimination to equal protection of
the law. All are entitled to equal protection against any discrimination in violation of this
Declaration and against any incitement to such discrimination.”

Violation of Article 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent did threaten to place on-line content with intent to write lies and incite violence
and or rebellion against the claimant, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 9 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to arbitrary arrest, detention or exile.”

Violation of Article 9 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent did repeatedly try to exile an entire population from its claimed jurisdiction, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 12 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to arbitrary interference with his privacy, family, home or
correspondence, nor to attacks upon his honor and reputation. Everyone has the right to the
protection of the law against such interference or attacks. “

Respondent did repeatedly instigate e-mail correspondence with intent to write lies and bear
false witness to gaslight with threats to incite violence, enslavement, and attempt to exile all
without merit but with malicious intent through manipulation by psychological experimentation
against the claimant without corroborating evidence, and

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 20 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be
compelled to belong to an association.”

Violations of Article 20 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent did repeatedly instigate e-mail correspondence with intent to write lies and bear
false witness to gaslight including threats to incite violence, the attempted enslavement of the
claimant through compelled performance where no contract exists constitutes extortion,
forced association and the theft of time and labor and attempt to exile all without merit but
with malicious intent through manipulation by psychological experimentation against the
claimant without corroborating evidence, and
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WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 28 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to a social and international order in which the rights and freedoms set
forth in this Declaration can be fully realized. “

Violations of Article 28 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent has violated this Article due to continual trespass against the social and
international order, and

WHEREAS, Respondent, Violated the claimant rights under Article 29 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has duties to the community in which alone the free and full development of his
personality is possible. (2) In the exercise of his rights and freedoms, everyone shall be subject
only to such limitations as are determined by law solely for the purpose of securing due
recognition and respect for the rights and freedoms of others and of meeting the just
requirements of morality, public order and the general welfare in a democratic society. (3)
These rights and freedoms may in no case be exercised contrary to the purposes and principles
of the United Nations. “

Violations of Article 29 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 29 Respondent did repeatedly instigate e-mail correspondence with intent to write lies
and bear false witness to gaslight with threats to incite violence, the attempted enslavement of
the claimant through compelled performance where no contract exists constitutes extortion,
forced association and the theft of time and labor and attempt to exile all without merit but
with malicious intent through manipulation by psychological experimentation against the
claimant without corroborating evidence, to spread propaganda which inhibits freedom of
choice to a Nationality and attacks the process of free choice and self-determination, and
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Kevin Lloyd Lakes
Christopher T. Milowski
David Brian Smith
Signed and Sealed
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JUDGMENT

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT JUDGED, that the claims brought to the Human Rights Tribunal International gives witness
to the existence of Human Rights Violations against every one of the Universal Declaration of
Human Rights have occurred and that the evidence proves that Respondent did repeatedly
instigate e-mail correspondence with intent to write admitted lies, and bear false witness to
gaslight the claimant. Including threats to incite violence and or rebellion. The attempted
enslavement of the claimant through compelled performance where no contract exists which
constitutes extortion. Forced association through the theft of time and labor and attempt to
exile an entire population all without merit and without evidence, but with malicious intent
through gaslighting manipulation and psychological experimentation against the claimant.
These words and actions of the Respondent have no standing and make clear the intention of
the Respondent to stay as an Inhabitant.

The Human Rights Tribunal International will uphold the freedom of choice to a Nationality and
promote the process of free will and choice toward self-determination which are protected in
the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 231° Day in the year of
Yahweh 6021 Translation (5" Day of November, 2019)

{ "'/Le-/v"v'\ i
Kevin Lloyd Lakes

Christopher T. Milowski
David Brian Smith.

VERIFICATION

I, Valerie Zicaro, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three
International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief
are authentic
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In the matter of The United States of America, claimant vs. Marcus Anthony
Ziemba, respondent

CASE NUMBER: HRTI-6894G5F4-144K-7X4L-24U4-576J465HM598

ORDERS

BE IT ORDERED, that Respondent, is under arrest for the 30 Human Rights

Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and under international law,
thereby giving Interpol jurisdiction on the local, state and federal level in this case in
accordance with international law if it so chooses to intervene, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that all sovereignty, nationality, freedoms, liberties, rights, privileges,
immunities, reputation and international character are in good standing. Peace is hereby
upheld to the claimant because the un-rebutted claim of The United States of America stands
as a claim to the County’s rightful place among the Nations, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any further evidence of violations of the UDHR or any other
deprivation of character will be sent to the Law Department for the Government of The United
States of America for further review for possible further Human Right Violations under
international law, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against the Government of The
United States of America, its office holders, or any other American National shall be tolerated,
any and all retaliation by any and all shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights
Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and
evidence to support the violation, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any articles on the internet that attempt to distort the history of
The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, and the
American Nationals thereof, is an attempt to interfere with the Social Compact Agreement of
its people and is an act of terrorism against The United States of America and in violation of the
UDHR, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Law Department for the Government of The United States of
America reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and any and all evidence herewith
in any future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law.

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to The office of the Treasury
for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United
States of America For the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages associated
with Violations of all 30 Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.
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GENERAL ORDER

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs,
Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof
are hereby ordered to cease and desist any and all interference or disruptive actions towards
The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American
Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form,
and freedoms thereto, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 231° Day in the year of
Yahweh 6021 Translation (5" Day of November, 2019)

Kevin Lloyd Lakes
Christopher T. Milowski
David Brian Smith

I, Valerie Zicaro, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three
International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief
are authentic.

Valerie Zicaro, Clerk for the Court

Registered with the IP Rights Office
Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103  Judgement and Order Page 7 of 8

Y



Government of The United States of America
Rural Free Delivery Route 1

office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Phone: (602) 845-0473
Email: registrar@generalpostoffice.org

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States
of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current
information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

JUDGMENT AND ORDER -

CASE # HRTI-6894G5F4-144K-7X4L-24U4-576J465HM598
In the matter of The United States of America, claimant vs.
Marcus Anthony Ziemba, respondent

and is recorded on:

231% day in the year of Yahweh, 6021 4:36 UTC-6 RH-20191107-B14C-424D-8E2C-379638011107

Document Date Time Record File Number
Translated Date: November 5, 2019

File Name: 20191105-HRTI- Judgement and Order Marcus Anthony Ziemba

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT
This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded
and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Issued: 233" day in the year of Yahweh, 6021
Translated Date: November 7, 2019

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for
The United States of America.
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